
Regis (Colo.) (1-3) -vs- Biola (3-1)
1/31/2026 at 13800 Biola Avenue, La Mirada, CA, 90639

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Talbott (1-0)
Loss: R. Garcia (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: D. Hearn (1), P. Burt (2), R. Lorenzen (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Manuel Mejia First: Talon Greene Third Base: Bradley Merda 
Start: 3:10 PM   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 114   
Game notes:
- Final in 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Regis (Colo.) 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 1
Biola 0 2 2 2 4 X 10 13 0

Regis (Colo.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Headrick cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    R. Peppell cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. Iandoli lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
J. Moulin rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Kidd ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Wood 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Gines ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M. Pettingil 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    E. Ralph ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Perry dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
A. Harrison 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
D. Hearn c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    P. Burt c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Smith ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Sheets p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Casas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 2 2 6 5

2B: D. Hearn (1)
HR: A. Harrison (1)
SB: R. Peppell (1)
E: M. Pettingil (1)

Biola 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Torres lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
K. Rogers 3b 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
J. Whitman 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
J. Tewinkle dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
R. Lorenzen c 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
T. Kendlinge rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
A. Pass cf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
N. Madole 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
K. Villegas ss 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
J. Talbott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Trejo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Alanis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 13 9 2 2 4

2B: R. Lorenzen (1); N. Madole (1)
HR: K. Rogers (1); T. Kendlinge (1)
SF: A. Pass (1)
SB: J. Tewinkle (1)
DP: 1

Regis (Colo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Garcia (L, 0-1) 3.1 9 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 8 1 66
C. Sheets 1.1 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 2 19
J. Wright 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 12
G. Casas 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 13 10 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 27 30 8 3 97

Biola IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Talbott (W, 1-0) 4.2 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 7 67
C. Trejo 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 3
D. Alanis 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 20
Totals 5 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 23 25 3 9 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 1st REG BIO
G. Headrick struck out swinging. 0 0
B. Iandoli walked. 0 0
J. Moulin grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; B. Iandoli out on the play. 0 0

Biola - Bottom of 1st REG BIO
A. Torres singled to left field. 0 0
K. Rogers popped up to ss. 0 0
J. Whitman flied out to rf. 0 0
J. Tewinkle singled to left field; A. Torres advanced to second. 0 0
R. Lorenzen grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 2nd REG BIO
E. Wood grounded out to 2b. 0 0
M. Pettingil struck out swinging. 0 0
D. Perry struck out swinging. 0 0

Biola - Bottom of 2nd REG BIO
T. Kendlinge flied out to rf. 0 0
A. Pass popped up to ss. 0 0
N. Madole singled down the rf line. 0 0
K. Villegas reached first on an error by 3b; N. Madole advanced to second. 0 0
A. Torres singled to right field, RBI; K. Villegas advanced to second; N. Madole scored, unearned. 0 1
K. Rogers singled to center field, RBI; A. Torres advanced to second; K. Villegas scored, unearned. 0 2
J. Whitman flied out to cf. 0 2

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 3rd REG BIO
A. Harrison popped up to ss. 0 2
D. Hearn doubled down the rf line. 0 2
G. Smith grounded out to ss. 0 2
G. Headrick grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Biola - Bottom of 3rd REG BIO
J. Tewinkle singled to center field. 0 2
J. Tewinkle stole second. 0 2
R. Lorenzen doubled down the lf line, RBI; J. Tewinkle scored. 0 3
T. Kendlinge out on batter's interference. 0 3
R. Lorenzen advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
A. Pass flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; R. Lorenzen scored. 0 4
N. Madole lined out to 3b. 0 4

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 4th REG BIO
B. Iandoli singled to right field. 0 4
J. Moulin reached on a fielder's choice; B. Iandoli out at second 2b to ss. 0 4
E. Wood flied out to cf. 0 4
M. Pettingil grounded out to 2b. 0 4

Biola - Bottom of 4th REG BIO
K. Villegas singled to right center. 0 4
A. Torres flied out to lf. 0 4



K. Rogers homered, 2 RBI; K. Villegas scored. 0 6
C. Sheets to p for R. Garcia. 0 6
J. Whitman struck out swinging. 0 6
J. Tewinkle grounded out to ss. 0 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 5th REG BIO
D. Perry grounded out to 3b. 0 6
A. Harrison homered, RBI. 1 6
D. Hearn struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 1 6
R. Peppell pinch ran for D. Hearn. 1 6
R. Peppell stole second. 1 6
G. Smith lined out to lf. 1 6
C. Trejo to p for J. Talbott. 1 6
G. Headrick singled down the lf line, RBI; R. Peppell scored. 2 6
B. Iandoli grounded out to ss. 2 6

Biola - Bottom of 5th REG BIO
P. Burt to c for R. Peppell. 2 6
R. Peppell to cf for G. Headrick. 2 6
R. Lorenzen singled to center field. 2 6
T. Kendlinge homered, 2 RBI; R. Lorenzen scored. 2 8
A. Pass struck out swinging. 2 8
N. Madole doubled to left center. 2 8
K. Villegas grounded out to ss; N. Madole advanced to third. 2 8
J. Wright to p for C. Sheets. 2 8
A. Torres walked. 2 8
K. Rogers singled down the rf line, RBI; A. Torres advanced to third; N. Madole scored. 2 9
K. Rogers advanced to second on a passed ball; A. Torres scored on a passed ball. 2 10
J. Whitman walked. 2 10
G. Casas to p for J. Wright. 2 10
J. Whitman out at second ss to 2b. 2 10

Regis (Colo.) - Top of 6th REG BIO
D. Alanis to p for C. Trejo. 2 10
A. Kidd pinch hit for J. Moulin. 2 10
A. Kidd grounded out to 3b. 2 10
J. Gines pinch hit for E. Wood. 2 10
J. Gines walked. 2 10
E. Ralph pinch hit for M. Pettingil. 2 10
E. Ralph struck out swinging. 2 10
D. Perry singled to left center; J. Gines advanced to second. 2 10
A. Harrison struck out swinging. 2 10

Biola - Bottom of 6th REG BIO


